

**IN THE COURT OF PRL. JUDGE, COURT OF SMALL CAUSES AND  
MACT., MYSURU.**

**MVC.NO. 626 / 2024**

**Witness Name** : Karthik M. D @ Karthik **PW.1**  
**Father Name** : Doddaiah  
**Age** : 24 years  
**Occupation** : Nil  
**Residence** : Mysuru

*Witness called and duly sworn on: 05.05.2025*

**EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY: SRI. MS LEARNED COUNSEL FOR  
PETITIONER:**

Now I see the affidavit filed in lieu of my examination in chief, the same bears my signatures. The same is prepared as per my instructions and I am aware of the contents of the same. The contents of the affidavit is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Ex.P1	Certified copy of the FIR in Cr.No.220/2023 pertaining to Varuna police station.
Ex.P2	Certified copy of the FIS in Cr.No.220/2023 pertaining to Varuna police station.
Ex.P3	Certified copy of the Charge sheet filed in Cr.No.220/2023 pertaining to Varuna police station.
Ex.P4	Certified copy of the spot panchanama
Ex.P5	Certified copy of the rough sketch of spot
Ex.P6 & P7	Certified copies of two IMV reports
Ex.P8	Certified copy of the wound certificate issued by K.R. Hospital, Mysuru.
Ex.P9	Discharge card issued by K.R. hospital, Mysuru
Ex.P10	Medical bills along with one report ( <i>Collectively marked</i> )
Ex.P11	Prescriptions ( <i>Collectively marked</i> )
Ex.P12 & P13	Two OPD slips

Ex.14	Three X-ray films ( <i>Collectively marked</i> )
Ex.P15	Notarized photocopy of my Aadhaar card ( <i>the notarized copy is marked after comparing the same with the original which is produced today and since the contents are found to be correct upon comparison</i> )
Ex.P16	Notarized photocopy of my DL ( <i>the notarized copy is marked after comparing the same with the original which is produced today and since the contents are found to be correct upon comparison</i> )
Ex.P17	Notarized photocopy of RC Card pertained to vehicle bearing No.KA-03-MH-0170 ( <i>the notarized copy is marked after comparing the same with the original which is produced today and since the contents are found to be correct upon comparison</i> )
Ex.P18	Notarized photocopy of insurance policy pertaining to my vehicle. ( <i>the notarized copy is marked after comparing the same with the original which is produced today and since the contents are found to be correct upon comparison</i> )

Wherefore I pray that this Hon'ble Court be pleased to award compensation as prayed for.

**CROSS EXAMINATION BY: SRI. RK LEARNED COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT:**

*Deferred for cross examination of PW.1.*

**(Typed to my dictation in the open court)**

**R.O.I. & A.C.**  
Sd/-  
Prl.Judge ,  
Court of SC., & MACT., Mysuru